
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; 

Clark: Flynn; Herndon; New

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, June 5, 2018, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled.  Consent Agenda Included.

Committee Cancelled.

Consent Items

Approves a contract with the RiNo Business Improvement 

District for five months for funding, design, construction, 

programing, and maintenance of a temporary 

neighborhood pocket park located at 2565 Blake Street, 

in Council District 9 (201841668).

18-0616

Dedicates a parcel of land as Public Right of Way as 

Public alley, located in the alley bounded by South Pearl 

Street, East Iowa Avenue, South Pennsylvania Street. and 

East Florida Avenue, in Council District 7.

18-0620

Approves a request to connect the property located 

outside the city at 1700 South Quebec Street to 

wastewater facilities within the City boundary.

18-0623

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5237
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5241
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5244


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, June 5, 2018

Approves a contract with Ames Construction, Inc for 

$12,849,200 and for 20 months for the complete 

reconstruction of Federal Blvd. from W. 7th Ave. to W. 

Holden Place, including removal of all existing pavement 

and replacement with new concrete pavement, new raised 

landscaped medians, and the addition of a new third 

northbound lane, in Council District 3 (201840154).

18-0627

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with the City 

of Aurora for seven years to provide temporary capacity 

in sanitary sewer lines owned and operated by Denver for 

use by Aurora. (201842244).

18-0628

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5248
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5249

