
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Ortega, Vice-Chair; 

Espinoza; Gilmore; Kniech; Lopez

Committee Staff: Shelley Smith

Wednesday, June 6, 2018, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a loan agreement with Atlantis Community 

Foundation for $800,000 and for forty years to build 60 

affordable apartments at 201 South Cherokee Street for 

households at 60% AMI and below, including 15 homes 

for residents with disabilities, in Council District 7 

(OEDEV-201839985-00).

18-0556

Megan Yonke, Office of Economic Development

Presentations

Briefing:  Curfew Program18-0639

Commander Marcus Fountain, Denver Police Department

Briefing:  Gang Reduction Intervention Program18-0640

Paul Callanan, Department of Safety

Consent Items

Approves a $2.7 million master purchase order with 

Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. for self-contained 

breathing apparatus equipment for the Denver Fire 

Department (SC-00002739).

18-0618

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5177
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5260
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5261
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5239


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, June 6, 2018

Accepts $4,043,051 in HIV Emergency Relief Project grant 

funds for a new total of $7,616,463 to support health 

care and support services to people living with HIV 

(ENVHL-201840349-01).

18-0626

Accepts $565,167 in grant dollars for a new total of 

$658,767 from the Colorado Department of Public Health 

and the Environment for the Public Health Emergency 

Preparedness Program that improves medical and public 

health care preparedness, response, and recovery 

capabilities in Denver County and to develop, sustain, 

and improve upon public health surveillance and 

epidemiological investigation systems and processes in 

Colorado (201735343-02).

18-0634

Amends Section 14-137 of the Denver Revised Municipal 

Code to conform with state law on the processing fee of 

twenty-five dollars if court-appointed counsel enters an 

appearance.

18-0635

Approves the Mayoral appointments of Claire 

Martin-Finley, Tony Smith, Henry Concha, and Michael 

Cortes to the Denver Commission on Aging for terms 

effective immediately and expiring 8-31-20.

18-0636

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5247
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5255
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5256
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5257

